© 00N O 0D WN B

e N e N < el
© 0N OO D WN R O

20
2
22
23
24
25
26
27

[

2004 Kansas Traffic Accident Facts

DRIVER CONTRIBUTING CIRCUMSTANCES

Driver Contributing Circumstances

Frequency
Coded

% of Total

Failed to Give Full Time and Attention 26,460 36.6%
Failed to Yield Right-of-Way 9,731 13.4%
Too Fast for Conditions 7,461 10.3%
Followed Too Closely 5,856 8.1%
Disregarded Traffic Signs, Signals, Road Markings 3,628 5.0%
Under Influence of Alcohol 2,894 4.0%
Avoidance or Evasive Action 2,063 2.9%
Made Improper Turn 2,062 2.8%
Improper Backing 1,965 2.7%
Improper Lane Change 1,919 2.7%
Reckless / Careless driving 1,413 2.0%
Exceeded Posted Speed Limit 1,042 1.4%
Distraction in or on Vehicle 995 1.4%
Fell Asleep 880 1.2%
Did Not Comply With License Restrictions 731 1.0%
Wrong Side or Wrong Way 717 1.0%
Improper Passing 630 0.9%
Il or Medical Condition 440 0.6%
Aggressive / Antagonistic Driving 285 0.4%
Under Influence of Drugs 263 0.4%
Distraction - mobile (cell) phone 261 0.4%
Improper or No Signal 158 0.2%
Unknown 138 0.2%
Impeding Traffic or Too Slow For Traffic 120 0.2%
Distraction - other electronic devices 111 0.2%
Improper Parking 109 0.2%
Other 47 0.1%
Total 72,379 100




