## DRIVER CONTRIBUTING CIRCUMSTANCES

	Frequency	
Driver Contributing Circumstances	Coded	% of Total
1 Failed to Give Full Time and Attention	26,460	36.6%
2 Failed to Yield Right-of-Way	9,731	13.4%
3 Too Fast for Conditions	7,461	10.3%
4 Followed Too Closely	5,856	8.1%
5 Disregarded Traffic Signs, Signals, Road Markings	3,628	5.0%
6 Under Influence of Alcohol	2,894	4.0%
7 Avoidance or Evasive Action	2,063	2.9%
8 Made Improper Turn	2,062	2.8%
9 Improper Backing	1,965	2.7%
10 Improper Lane Change	1,919	2.7%
11 Reckless / Careless driving	1,413	2.0%
12 Exceeded Posted Speed Limit	1,042	1.4%
13 Distraction in or on Vehicle	995	1.4%
14 Fell Asleep	880	1.2%
15 Did Not Comply With License Restrictions	731	1.0%
16 Wrong Side or Wrong Way	717	1.0%
17 Improper Passing	630	0.9%
18 III or Medical Condition	440	0.6%
19 Aggressive / Antagonistic Driving	285	0.4%
20 Under Influence of Drugs	263	0.4%
21 Distraction - mobile (cell) phone	261	0.4%
22 Improper or No Signal	158	0.2%
23 Unknown	138	0.2%
24 Impeding Traffic or Too Slow For Traffic	120	0.2%
25 Distraction - other electronic devices	111	0.2%
26 Improper Parking	109	0.2%
27 Other	47	0.1%
Total	72,379	100

